
 

Cisco Systems, Inc.  
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement. 

Page 1 of 4 
 
 

END-OF-LIFE NOTICE, NO. 1218  

END-OF-SALE NOTICE FOR CISCO 7200 BUNDLES  

 
  

Effective Date 

2nd edition 

1st Edition 

  

May 23, 2005 

June 1, 2001  

Original Bulletin Information Product Bulletin No. 1218 

  
Cisco announces the End-of-Sale for a number of 7200 bundles. The last day to order the affected products is listed in Table 2 below. 

Customers with active service contracts will continue to receive support from the Cisco Technical Assistance Center (TAC) as shown in Last 

Date of Support in Table 2 below which describes the End-of-Life milestones and dates for the affected product.  

There are cases where the bundles involve products that have not reached End-of-Sale date, or have same or later End-of-Sale date. This is 

typical since bundles are created for various reasons.  

  
Table 1. End-of-Life Milestones Definitions 

Milestone  Definition 

End-of-Sale date The last date to order the product through Cisco point-of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer for sale 
after this date. 

Last date of support The last date to receive service and support for the product. After this date, all support services for the product 
are unavailable, and the product becomes obsolete. 

  
Table 2. Product Part Numbers Affected by This Announcement 

End-of-Sale Product 
Part Number Product Description End-of-Sale Date Last Date of Support  

C7206-NP150-FE-FL8  7206, AC, NPE150, FE I/O Contrl, 8MB PCMCIA: QTY 5 
VOLUME  

June 30, 2000  June 30, 2005 

C7206-NP150-IO-FL8  Network Processing Engine NPE-300 7206, AC, NPE150, 
I/O Control, 8MB PCMCIA: QTY 5 VOLUME  

June 30, 2000 June 30, 2005 

C7206-NP100-IO-FL8  7206 Chassis with AC, NPE100, I/O Controller, 8MB Flash 
Card 

June 30, 2000 June 30, 2005 

CISCO7206/200  7206 Bundle with NPE-200 and I/O Controller W/O FE  June 30, 2000 June 30, 2005 

CISCO7204VXR/200  7204VXR Bundle with NPE-200 and I/O Controller with FE  June 30, 2000 June 30, 2005 

CISCO7204VXR/175  7204VXR Bundle with NPE-175 and I/O Controller W/O FE  June 30, 2000 July 15, 2005 (Note 1) 

CISCO7204VXR/1C-E  7204VXR System with NPE-175, IOS, and ESCON Port 
Adapter  

June 30, 2000 June 30, 2005 

CISCO7204VXR/VXB  7204VXR Multiservice System with NPE-300,FE and 2TE1  June 30, 2000 June 30, 2005 

CISCO7206VXR/225  7206VXR with NPE-225 and I/O Controller with FE  October 17, 2000  October 17, 2005 

C7206VXR/VOICE  7206VXR with NPE-300, Voice port adapter with 30 DSPs, 
and I/O Controller with 1 Fast Ethernet Port  

April 20, 2001 April 20, 2006 



 
 

Cisco Systems, Inc.  
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement. 

Page 2 of 3 
 
 

End-of-Sale Product 
Part Number Product Description End-of-Sale Date Last Date of Support  

CISCO7204VXR/VPN  7204VXR System with NPE-300, SA-ISA, I/O Controller with 
1 Fast Ethernet Port, and VPN SW 

April 20, 2001 April 20, 2006 

CISCO7206VXR/300  7206VXR with NPE-300 and I/O Controller with 1 Fast 
Ethernet Port 

May 25, 2001 December 31, 2006 
(Note 1) 

7204VXR/VOICE  7204VXR with NPE-225, Voice port adapter with 12 DSPs, 
and I/O Controller with 1 Fast Ethernet Port  

July 20, 2001 July 20, 2006 

Note 1: Extended Last Date of Support 

  

Customers who need the products in some of these bundles can use the configuration tool and order each product number separately. Please 

note that the NPE-100, NPE-150, NPE-175, NPE-200, and NPE-300 have reached their End-of-Sale dates and are not orderable. For additional 

details on NPE product End-of-Sale dates, refer to: http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/hw/routers/ps341/prod_eol_notices_list.html. 

PRODUCT MIGRATION OPTIONS  

The recommended replacement for NPEs above is NPE-G1. The Cisco 7200 NPE-G1 is the most recent addition to the Cisco 7200 Series 

processor family. The NPE-G1 addresses the demand for performance and flexibility by dramatically increasing processing capacity and 

enabling unprecedented LAN performance. 

• Increases flexible processing to one million packets per second. 

• Maximizes LAN performance with three onboard GE/FE ports. 

• Doubles scalability by supporting up to 1 GB of DRAM. 

• Reduces system cost by eliminating the requirement for an I/O controller. 

• Maintains application flexibility and investment protection by supporting existing 7200 features at an unprecedented value. 

More information about the Cisco 7200 Network Processing Engine NPE-G1 can be found at: 

http://www.cisco.com/en/US/prod/collateral/modules/ps3931/product_data_sheet09186a00800c6bd6.html. 

PRODUCT TMP OPTIONS  

Customers can use the Cisco Technology Migration Plan (TMP) to trade in products and receive credit toward the purchase of new Cisco 

equipment. For more information about Cisco TMP, go to: http://www.cisco.com/go/tradein/. The Cisco TMP application requires all users to 

have a Cisco.com user ID. 

FOR MORE INFORMATION 

For more information about the Cisco 7200 Series Routers, go to: http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/hw/routers/ps341/ or contact your 

local account representative. 

For more information about the Cisco End-of-Life Policy, go to: http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/prod_end_of_life.html. 

To subscribe to receive End-of-Life/End-of-Sale information, go to: http://www.cisco.com/cgi-bin/Support/FieldNoticeTool/field-notice. 

  

http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/hw/routers/ps341/prod_eol_notices_list.html
http://www.cisco.com/en/US/prod/collateral/modules/ps3931/product_data_sheet09186a00800c6bd6.html
http://www.cisco.com/go/tradein/
http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/hw/routers/ps341/
http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/prod_end_of_life.html
http://www.cisco.com/cgi-bin/Support/FieldNoticeTool/field-notice


 
 

Cisco Systems, Inc.  
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement. 

Page 3 of 3 
 
 

 

Corporate Headquarters 
Cisco Systems, Inc. 
170 West Tasman Drive 
San Jose, CA 95134-1706 
USA 
www.cisco.com 
Tel:  408 526-4000 
 800 553-NETS (6387) 
Fax: 408 526-4100 

European Headquarters 
Cisco Systems International BV 
Haarlerbergpark 
Haarlerbergweg 13-19 
1101 CH Amsterdam 
The Netherlands 
www-europe.cisco.com 
Tel: 31 0 20 357 1000 
Fax: 31 0 20 357 1100 

Americas Headquarters 
Cisco Systems, Inc. 
170 West Tasman Drive 
San Jose, CA 95134-1706 
USA 
www.cisco.com 
Tel: 408 526-7660 
Fax: 408 527-0883 
 

Asia Pacific Headquarters 
Cisco Systems, Inc. 
168 Robinson Road 
#28-01 Capital Tower  
Singapore 068912 
www.cisco.com 
Tel:  +65 6317 7777 
Fax:  +65 6317 7799 

 
Cisco Systems has more than 200 offices in the following countries and regions. Addresses, phone numbers, and fax numbers are listed on the 

Cisco Website at www.cisco.com/go/offices. 
 

Argentina • Australia • Austria • Belgium • Brazil • Bulgaria • Canada • Chile • China PRC • Colombia • Costa Rica 
Croatia • Cyprus • Czech Republic • Denmark • Dubai, UAE • Finland • France • Germany • Greece • Hong Kong SAR 
Hungary • India • Indonesia • Ireland • Israel • Italy • Japan • Korea • Luxembourg • Malaysia • Mexico 
The Netherlands • New Zealand • Norway • Peru • Philippines • Poland • Portugal • Puerto Rico • Romania • Russia 
Saudi Arabia • Scotland • Singapore • Slovakia • Slovenia • South Africa • Spain • Sweden • Switzerland • Taiwan 
Thailand • Turkey • Ukraine • United Kingdom • United States • Venezuela • Vietnam • Zimbabwe 
 
Copyright  2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Cisco, Cisco Systems, and the Cisco Systems logo are registered trademarks or trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. 
and/or its affiliates in the United .States. or certain other countries. 

 
All other trademarks mentioned in this document or Website are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship 
between Cisco and any other company. (0502R)  VS/LW8343 05/05 
 
Printed in USA 

 

http://www.cisco.com/go/offices
http://www.cisco.com/go/offices

	END-OF-SALE NOTICE FOR CISCO 7200 BUNDLES€
	PRODUCT MIGRATION OPTIONS 
	PRODUCT TMP OPTIONS 
	FOR MORE INFORMATION


